JUN 1 1 1889 (5)			
MADY COM	-1999 	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
1	65560		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl		ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Partylies):	
Juan A. GALLEGO JAUREZ Fernando Vazquez MARTINEZ Juan Carlos Galvez MORALEDA	Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS	
German Rodriquez CORRAL	Internal Address:		
	Street Address:	Calle Serrano, 117	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip:	E-28006 Madrid SPAIN	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name     □ Other:	$\square$ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
Execution Date: November 6, 1997; November 6, 1998; November 6, 1998			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
08/945,673  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
IT Additional N	Numbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence		f Applications and Patents Involved:	
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		1	
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY	7. Total Fee:	410.00.5	
Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	(37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed.  Authorized to be	\$ 40.00 E e charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Accoun		
1998 PVOLPE 00000084 08945673 \	ATTACH DUBLO	02-0200  CATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	
561 40.00 UP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	Service Service Control of De	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179  Name of Person Signing  Date			
/B84 GA945673 AS1	Total number of	pages including cover sheet: 4	

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0762

26727.05 0

ASSIGNMENT

Juan A. Gallego Juárez, Tom Yang, Fernando Vázquez Martinez,

WHEREAS, I (we), Juan Carlos whose post office address(es) appear(s) invented certain new and useful improvemed "Dehydratation method and devices"				
	ation for United States Letters Patent was filed on , Serial No; and,			
☐ for which an applicat	ion for United States Letters Patent was executed on ; and,			
	al Application No. PCT/EP 96/01935 designating			
the United States of A	America was filed on 7 May 1996; and,			
WHEREAS, CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS. , whose post				
office address is <u>Calle Serrano</u> , 11				
E-28006 MADRID (	(Spain),			
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is d and to the same in the United States;	esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in			
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and into the United States of America and in and	d valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ness presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said erest in and to said invention and application throughout it to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted a, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any t and reissue of said application.			
connection with the filing, prosecution ar application(s) in the United States for sai required to affirm the rights of ASSIC consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees wi to identify and communicate to ASSIGN concerning the invention that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of AS respect of the prosecution, maintenance encompassed within the terms of this instability and the assurances are secured.	execute any documents that legally may be required in a maintenance of said application or any other patent d invention, including additional documents that may be GNEE in and to said invention, all without further thout further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, EE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further SIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in the and defense of any patent application or patent rument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument ors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
issue any and all Letters Patent referred right, title and interest in and to the san and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal represen	requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ne, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use tatives and successors, to the full end of the term for d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held a not been made.			
Juan A. Gallego Juárez	6th November 1997			
Assignor Name Calle Torrelaquna, 123, 4°D.	Date Madrid			
Street	Where Signed			
28043 MADRID.	Mela Cely			
State (Zip) or Country	Spinature			
ss.				
Before me personally appeared said Ju	an A. Gallego Juarez and acknowledged this			
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed 6th day of November 1997.				
	Note of Line of			

(See Page 2 for Plural Assignors)

**REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0763** 

Tom Yang		
Assignor Name		Date
41 Fuller Road. Street		Where Signed
Wayland, MASSACHUSETTS, 01778.		
U.S.A. State (Zip) or Country		Signature
State (Zip) or Country		Digital at
ss.		
Before me personally appeared said	Tom Yang	and acknowledged this
instrument to be his (her) free act and dec	(Assignor Name) ed da	y of IMSEST
		WY John State 18
		Notary Public
		40 000 000
		The state of the s
		O) 46 8 M
Fernando Vázquez Martinez Assignor Name		6th November 1997 Date
Calle Prinicipe de Vergara, 126	6, 4ºD.	Madrid.
Street 28002 MADRID.		Where Signed
City		1000
Spain. State (Zip) or Country		Signature
State (219) or country		
ss.		
Before me personally appeared said Fer	rnando Vázguez I	Martinez and <u>weknow</u> ledged this
	(Assignor Nam	ie) DE/NVEST
instrument to be his (her) free act and de	eed <u>6th</u> da	ay of November 19 97
		W2 Eu 12
		Nother Public
		32
		00 % SV 200
Juan Carlos Galvez Moraleda.		6th November 1997
Assignor Name		Date
Calle Hacienda de Pavones, 45	, 4°D.	Madrid.
Street 28030 <u>MADRID.</u>		Where Signed
City		Takes
Spain. State (Zip) or Country		Signature
		<i>-</i>
SS.		
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Before me personally appeared said $oldsymbol{ m J}_{oldsymbol{t}}$	uan Carlos Galve	ez Moraleda acknowledged this
instrument to be his (her) free act and d	(Assignor Nai	me)
morrament to be his ther? Hee act and d	oca <u>otn</u> a	lay of November 7 9
		Notes
		Notary Judito

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0764

Gérman Rodriquez Corral	6th November 1997
Assignor Name	Date
Calle Alberto Martin Artajo 3, Bajo. Street	Madrid Where Signed
28006 MADRID.	
City	go of our .
Spain. State (Zip) or Country	Signature
•	
SS.	-
Before me personally appeared said <u>Gérman Rodir</u>	quez Corral and acknowledged this
(Assignor	
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed 6th	day of November 7/32, 15-92.
	Z LI Z
	notary fulling
	The state of the s
	(S) # S (A)
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
•	J
SS.	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this
(Assign	nor Name)
instrument to be his (her) free act and deed	day of
	Notary Public
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
ss.	
Before me personally appeared said  (Assign	and acknowledged this
(Assignation instrument to be his (her) free act and deed	nor Name) day of, 19
	7 ***
	Notary Public
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

RECORDED: 06/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0765